

City of Stow
MOWING SERVICES ON VARIOUS CITY PROPERTIES
 Bid Opening - December 8, 2015

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	NUMBER OF SERVICES (YEARLY)	ALL SCAPES OHIO, LLC		GPS LANDSCAPING, LLC		PRO CUT / PRO PLOW		PROTOUCH GOUNDESCAPES, LLC		VIZMEG LANDSCAPE, INC.		WEAVER INDUSTRIES	
			BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST
#1 - CITY PROPERTIES	CIVIC CENTER COMPLEX - SITE #1													
	Cost Per Mowing	28	\$495.00	\$13,860.00	\$580.00	\$16,240.00	\$550.00	\$15,400.00	\$550.00	\$15,400.00	\$576.00	\$16,128.00	No Bid	N/A
	Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$520.00	\$520.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$576.00	\$576.00	No Bid	N/A
	Leaf Pick-up	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$768.00	\$768.00	No Bid	N/A
	TOTAL			\$15,210.00		\$17,610.00		\$16,900.00		\$16,750.00		\$17,472.00		N/A
	CIVIC CENTER COMPLEX - SITE #2													
	Cost Per Mowing	28	\$250.00	\$7,000.00	\$450.00	\$12,600.00	\$350.00	\$9,800.00	\$325.00	\$9,100.00	\$352.00	\$9,856.00	No Bid	N/A
	Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$290.00	\$290.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$288.00	\$288.00	No Bid	N/A
	Leaf Pick-up	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$768.00	\$768.00	No Bid	N/A
	TOTAL			\$7,800.00		\$13,690.00		\$11,000.00		\$10,075.00		\$10,912.00		N/A
	FIRE STATION #2													
	Cost Per Mowing	28	\$55.00	\$1,540.00	\$65.00	\$1,820.00	\$90.00	\$2,520.00	No Bid	N/A	\$96.00	\$2,688.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00
	Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	No Bid	N/A	\$128.00	\$128.00	\$45.00	\$45.00
	TOTAL			\$1,600.00		\$1,865.00		\$2,620.00		N/A		\$2,816.00		\$1,445.00
	FIRE STATION #3 & KIDS STATION													
	Cost Per Mowing	28	\$70.00	\$1,960.00	\$140.00	\$3,920.00	\$160.00	\$4,480.00	No Bid	N/A	\$160.00	\$4,480.00	\$100.00	\$2,800.00
	Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	No Bid	N/A	\$128.00	\$128.00	\$45.00	\$45.00
	TOTAL			\$2,005.00		\$4,000.00		\$4,580.00		N/A		\$4,608.00		\$2,845.00
	S.R. 8 AT GRAHAM RD. NORTHBOUND ENTRANCE RAMP (NOTE 1)													
	Cost Per Mowing	14	\$60.00	\$840.00	\$90.00	\$1,260.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A
	Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A
	TOTAL			\$885.00		\$1,320.00		\$1,490.00		N/A		N/A		N/A
	S.R. 8 AT GRAHAM RD. SOUTHBOUND ENTRANCE ISLAND RAMP (NOTE 1)													
Cost Per Mowing	14	\$70.00	\$980.00	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	
Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	
TOTAL			\$1,025.00		\$2,140.00		\$1,490.00		N/A		N/A		N/A	

City of Stow
MOWING SERVICES ON VARIOUS CITY PROPERTIES
 Bid Opening - December 8, 2015

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	NUMBER OF SERVICES (YEARLY)	ALL SCAPES OHIO, LLC		GPS LANDSCAPING, LLC		PRO CUT / PRO PLOW		PROTOUCH GOUNDESCAPES, LLC		VIZMEG LANDSCAPE, INC.		WEAVER INDUSTRIES	
			BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST
#1 - CITY PROPERTIES (CONT'D)	S.R. 8 AT STEELS CORNERS RD. NORTHBOUND & SOUTHBOUND ENT & EXIT RAMPS (4 SITES)													
	Cost Per Mowing	14	\$160.00	\$2,240.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$275.00	\$3,850.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A
	Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A
	TOTAL			\$2,340.00		\$3,600.00		\$4,000.00		N/A		N/A		N/A
	FISHCREEK DETENTION BASIN HILL & TREE LAWN													
	Cost Per Mowing	28	\$24.00	\$672.00	\$23.00	\$644.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A
	Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$24.00	\$24.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A
	Brush Hogging	1	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A
	TOTAL			\$921.00		\$969.00		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A
	SAYBROOKE DETENTION BASIN													
	Cost Per Mowing	14	\$45.00	\$630.00	\$40.00	\$560.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A
	Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A
	TOTAL			\$665.00		\$600.00		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A
	SEVEN TRAILS DETENTION BASIN & TREE LAWN													
	Cost Per Mowing	14	\$40.00	\$560.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A
Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	
TOTAL			\$595.00		\$1,440.00		\$1,500.00		N/A		N/A		N/A	
HEATHER HILLS RETENTION BASIN														
Cost Per Mowing	14	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$30.00	\$420.00	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	
Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	
TOTAL			\$735.00		\$445.00		\$1,150.00		N/A		N/A		N/A	
SILVERCREST RETENTION BASIN & STUB ROAD														
Cost Per Mowing	14	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	
Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	
TOTAL			\$1,095.00		\$1,520.00		\$1,500.00		N/A		N/A		N/A	

City of Stow
MOWING SERVICES ON VARIOUS CITY PROPERTIES
 Bid Opening - December 8, 2015

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	NUMBER OF SERVICES (YEARLY)	ALL SCAPES OHIO, LLC		GPS LANDSCAPING, LLC		PRO CUT / PRO PLOW		PROTOUCH GOUNDSCAPES, LLC		VIZMEG LANDSCAPE, INC.		WEAVER INDUSTRIES	
			BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST
#1 - CITY PROPERTIES (CONT'D)	MARSH RD. PUMP STATION (NOTE 2)													
	Cost Per Mowing	14	\$35.00	\$490.00	\$40.00	\$560.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$22.50	\$315.00
	Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$22.50	\$22.50
	TOTAL			\$525.00		\$595.00		\$1,500.00		N/A		N/A		\$337.50
	N. MAIN ST. PUMP STATION (NOTE 2)													
	Cost Per Mowing	14	\$30.00	\$420.00	\$28.00	\$392.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$22.50	\$315.00
	Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$20.00	\$20.00
	TOTAL			\$455.00		\$422.00		\$1,500.00		N/A		N/A		\$335.00
	GENEVIEVE BLVD. WATER TOWER (NOTE 2)													
	Cost Per Mowing	28	\$25.00	\$700.00	\$25.00	\$700.00	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$20.00	\$560.00
	Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$20.00	\$20.00
	TOTAL			\$735.00		\$730.00		\$2,900.00		N/A		N/A		\$580.00
	RITCHIE RD. WATER TOWER (NOTE 2)													
	Cost Per Mowing	14	\$35.00	\$490.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$22.50	\$315.00
	Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$22.50	\$22.50
	Leaf Pick-up	1	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$45.00	\$45.00
TOTAL			\$580.00		\$850.00		\$1,650.00		N/A		N/A		\$382.50	
COUNTRY CLUB PROPERTY														
Cost Per Mowing	28	\$25.00	\$700.00	\$25.00	\$700.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$20.00	\$560.00	
Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$20.00	\$20.00	
Leaf Pick-up	1	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$25.00	\$25.00	
TOTAL			\$795.00		\$780.00		\$1,650.00		N/A		N/A		\$605.00	
DAYTON AVE. TO NORTH RIVER RD. BIKE TRAIL														
Cost Per Mowing	14	\$43.00	\$602.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	
Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	
TOTAL			\$632.00		\$750.00		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A	

City of Stow
MOWING SERVICES ON VARIOUS CITY PROPERTIES
 Bid Opening - December 8, 2015

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	NUMBER OF SERVICES (YEARLY)	ALL SCAPES OHIO, LLC		GPS LANDSCAPING, LLC		PRO CUT / PRO PLOW		PROTOUCH GOUNDSCAPES, LLC		VIZMEG LANDSCAPE, INC.		WEAVER INDUSTRIES	
			BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST
#1 - CITY PROPERTIES (CONT'D)	HAMPSHIRE RD. TREE LAWN UNDER S.R. 8 OVERPASS													
	Cost Per Mowing	14	\$25.00	\$350.00	\$40.00	\$560.00	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A
	Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A
	TOTAL			\$370.00		\$590.00		\$1,150.00		N/A		N/A		N/A
	HIWOOD AVE. (2 PROPERTIES)													
	Cost Per Mowing	14	\$25.00	\$350.00	\$35.00	\$490.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$22.50	\$315.00
	Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$20.00	\$20.00
	Leaf Pick-up	1	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$35.00	\$35.00
	TOTAL			\$425.00		\$590.00		N/A		N/A		N/A		\$370.00
	NORTHVIEW DR.													
	Cost Per Mowing	14	\$20.00	\$280.00	\$20.00	\$280.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$17.00	\$238.00
	Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$15.00	\$15.00
	TOTAL			\$300.00		\$300.00		N/A		N/A		N/A		\$253.00
	RITCHIE RD. DETENTION BASIN													
	Cost Per Mowing	14	\$33.00	\$462.00	\$35.00	\$490.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A
Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	
TOTAL			\$497.00		\$530.00		\$1,500.00		N/A		N/A		N/A	
SAYBROOKE BLVD. AT FISHCREEK RD.														
Cost Per Mowing	14	\$35.00	\$490.00	\$30.00	\$420.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$25.00	\$350.00	
Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$25.00	\$25.00	
TOTAL			\$520.00		\$435.00		N/A		N/A		N/A		\$375.00	
WILLIAMSON RD. (SOUTH OF 3507)														
Cost Per Mowing	14	\$22.00	\$308.00	\$20.00	\$280.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$17.00	\$238.00	
Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$17.00	\$17.00	
TOTAL			\$338.00		\$300.00		N/A		N/A		N/A		\$255.00	

City of Stow
MOWING SERVICES ON VARIOUS CITY PROPERTIES
 Bid Opening - December 8, 2015

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	NUMBER OF SERVICES (YEARLY)	ALL SCAPES OHIO, LLC		GPS LANDSCAPING, LLC		PRO CUT / PRO PLOW		PROTOUCH GOUNDSCAPES, LLC		VIZMEG LANDSCAPE, INC.		WEAVER INDUSTRIES	
			BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST
#1 - CITY PROPERTIES (CONT'D)	HERITAGE PARK / SERRA VISTA													
	Cost Per Mowing	28	\$20.00	\$560.00	\$20.00	\$560.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$22.50	\$630.00
	HERITAGE PARK / YOUNG RD.													
	Cost Per Mowing	28	\$20.00	\$560.00	\$20.00	\$560.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$22.50	\$630.00
	HUNTINGTON PARK													
	Cost Per Mowing	14	\$30.00	\$420.00	\$40.00	\$560.00	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$25.00	\$350.00
	OSAGE ST. / NORMAN DR.													
	Cost Per Mowing	28	\$15.00	\$420.00	\$12.00	\$336.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$15.00	\$420.00
	SANTOM CIRCLE													
	Cost Per Mowing	28	\$15.00	\$420.00	\$12.00	\$336.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$15.00	\$420.00
	WILLIAMSBURG CIRCLE													
	Cost Per Mowing	28	\$15.00	\$420.00	\$12.00	\$336.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$17.00	\$476.00
	BERKSHIRE RD. (BETWEEN 1424 & 1434)													
	Cost Per Mowing	28	\$25.00	\$700.00	\$20.00	\$560.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$17.00	\$476.00
HUDSON DR. / ELLSWORTH RD.														
Cost Per Mowing	14	\$22.00	\$308.00	\$20.00	\$280.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$30.00	\$420.00	
OTHER AREAS														
Cost Per Mowing (per 1/2 acre)	N/A	\$22.00	\$22.00	\$23.00	\$23.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	No Bid	N/A	\$27.00	\$27.00	\$22.50	\$22.50	

City of Stow
MOWING SERVICES ON VARIOUS CITY PROPERTIES
 Bid Opening - December 8, 2015

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	NUMBER OF SERVICES (YEARLY)	ALL SCAPES OHIO, LLC		GPS LANDSCAPING, LLC		PRO CUT / PRO PLOW		PROTOUCH GOUNDSCAPES, LLC		VIZMEG LANDSCAPE, INC.		WEAVER INDUSTRIES	
			BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST
#2 - PARK SITES (NOTE 3)	ADELL DURBIN PARK													
	Cost Per Mowing	30	\$135.00	\$4,050.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$320.00	\$9,600.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00
	Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$185.00	\$185.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$192.00	\$192.00	\$90.00	\$90.00
	Leaf Pick-up	1	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$768.00	\$768.00	\$270.00	\$270.00
	TOTAL			\$4,515.00		\$10,200.00		\$8,650.00		\$6,600.00		\$10,560.00		\$4,860.00
	CRESTDALE PARK													
	Cost Per Mowing	14	\$25.00	\$350.00	\$29.00	\$406.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$30.00	\$420.00	\$32.00	\$448.00	\$22.50	\$315.00
	Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$32.00	\$32.00	\$22.50	\$22.50
	Leaf Pick-up	1	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$128.00	\$128.00	\$45.00	\$45.00
	TOTAL			\$450.00		\$521.00		\$850.00		\$570.00		\$608.00		\$382.50
	HEATHER HILLS PARK													
	Cost Per Mowing	28	\$28.00	\$784.00	\$28.00	\$784.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$35.00	\$980.00	\$32.00	\$896.00	\$22.50	\$630.00
	Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$32.00	\$32.00	\$22.50	\$22.50
	Leaf Pick-up	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$96.00	\$96.00	\$45.00	\$45.00
	TOTAL			\$864.00		\$859.00		\$1,550.00		\$1,155.00		\$1,024.00		\$697.50
	MEADOWBROOK LAKE PARK (3 SITES)													
	Cost Per Mowing	30	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$160.00	\$4,800.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$175.00	\$5,250.00	\$256.00	\$7,680.00	\$134.00	\$4,020.00
	NORTHPORT PARK													
	Cost Per Mowing	28	\$40.00	\$1,120.00	\$55.00	\$1,540.00	\$75.00	\$2,100.00	\$65.00	\$1,820.00	\$72.00	\$2,016.00	\$45.00	\$1,260.00
	PARTRIDGE HIGHLANDS PARK													
Cost Per Mowing	28	\$60.00	\$1,680.00	\$90.00	\$2,520.00	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	\$110.00	\$3,080.00	\$112.00	\$3,136.00	\$70.00	\$1,960.00	
SHERWOOD ACRES PARK														
Cost Per Mowing	28	\$25.00	\$700.00	\$29.00	\$812.00	\$35.00	\$980.00	\$35.00	\$980.00	\$40.00	\$1,120.00	\$27.50	\$770.00	
Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$32.00	\$32.00	\$27.50	\$27.50	
Leaf Pick-up	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$96.00	\$96.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	
TOTAL			\$775.00		\$922.00		\$1,080.00		\$1,155.00		\$1,248.00		\$842.50	

City of Stow
MOWING SERVICES ON VARIOUS CITY PROPERTIES
 Bid Opening - December 8, 2015

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	NUMBER OF SERVICES (YEARLY)	ALL SCAPES OHIO, LLC		GPS LANDSCAPING, LLC		PRO CUT / PRO PLOW		PROTOUCH GOUNDSCAPES, LLC		VIZMEG LANDSCAPE, INC.		WEAVER INDUSTRIES	
			BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST
# 2 - PARK SITES (CONT'D) (NOTE 3)	STOW BIKEWAY / TURNBERRY TRAIL SOUTH													
	Cost Per Mowing	28	\$35.00	\$980.00	\$28.00	\$784.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$48.00	\$1,344.00	No Bid	N/A
	Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$32.00	\$32.00	No Bid	N/A
	TOTAL			\$1,015.00		\$814.00		\$1,450.00		\$1,475.00		\$1,376.00		N/A
	WETMORE PARK													
	Cost Per Mowing	28	\$75.00	\$2,100.00	\$90.00	\$2,520.00	\$150.00	\$4,200.00	\$175.00	\$4,900.00	\$192.00	\$5,376.00	\$79.00	\$2,212.00
	Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$192.00	\$192.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
	Leaf Pick-up	1	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$768.00	\$768.00	\$180.00	\$180.00
	TOTAL			\$2,350.00		\$3,315.00		\$4,700.00		\$5,500.00		\$6,336.00		\$2,442.00
	OTHER AREAS													
Cost Per Mowing (per 1/2 acre)			\$22.00	\$22.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$28.00	\$28.00	\$27.00	\$27.00	\$22.50	\$22.50

City of Stow
MOWING SERVICES ON VARIOUS CITY PROPERTIES
 Bid Opening - December 8, 2015

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	NUMBER OF SERVICES (YEARLY)	ALL SCAPES OHIO, LLC		GPS LANDSCAPING, LLC		PRO CUT / PRO PLOW		PROTOUCH GOUNDSCAPES, LLC		VIZMEG LANDSCAPE, INC.		WEAVER INDUSTRIES	
			BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST
#3 - CITY CEMETERIES (NOTE 4)	MAPLE LAWN CEMETERY													
	Cost Per Mowing	28	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$144.00	\$4,032.00	No Bid	N/A
	Pre-Season Clean-up	1	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$128.00	\$128.00	No Bid	N/A
	Leaf Pick-up	1	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$592.00	\$592.00	No Bid	N/A
	TOTAL			N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		\$4,752.00		N/A
	SILVER SPRINGS CEMETERY													
	Cost Per Mowing	28	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$160.00	\$4,480.00	No Bid	N/A
	Pre-Season Clean-up	1	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$128.00	\$128.00	No Bid	N/A
	Leaf Pick-up	1	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$352.00	\$352.00	No Bid	N/A
	TOTAL			N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		\$4,960.00		N/A
	STOW CEMETERY													
	Cost Per Mowing	28	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$448.00	\$12,544.00	No Bid	N/A
	Pre-Season Clean-up	1	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$384.00	\$384.00	No Bid	N/A
	Leaf Pick-up	1	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$1,280.00	\$1,280.00	No Bid	N/A
	TOTAL			N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		\$14,208.00		N/A

- NOTES:**
 1 - S.R. 8 Southbound Entrance Island Ramp at Graham Rd. and S.R. 8 Northbound Entrance Ramp at Graham Road awarded to one (1) bidder.
 2 - Genevieve Blvd. Water Tower, Ritchie Rd. Water Tower, Marsh Rd. Pump Station, and North Main St. Pump Station awarded to one (1) bidder.
 3 - All Park Sites awarded to one (1) bidder.
 4 - All City Cemeteries awarded to one (1) bidder.

YEARLY TOTAL FOR COMBINED SITES	ALL SCAPES OHIO, LLC	GPS LANDSCAPING, LLC	PRO CUT / PRO PLOW	PROTOUCH GOUNDSCAPES, LLC	VIZMEG LANDSCAPE, INC.	WEAVER INDUSTRIES
Note 1 - S.R. 8 Northbound & Southbound Entrance Ramps at Graham Rd.	\$1,910.00	\$3,460.00	\$2,980.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Note 2 - Water Towers and Pump Stations	\$2,295.00	\$2,597.00	\$7,550.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$1,635.00
Note 3 - All Park Sites	\$16,519.00	\$25,491.00	\$27,680.00	\$26,605.00	\$33,984.00	N/A (Did Not Bid All Sites)
Note 4 - All City Cemeteries	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$23,920.00	No Bid